	PIRELLI FERRARI formula classic – Rounds 12 & 13


	Nurburgring 6 October 2012 Race 1

	Pos
	No
	Driver
	Tipo
	Group
	Laps
	Time
	Best Lap
	Qualify
	Pos

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	54
	Nigel Jenkins
	328GTB
	4
	12
	30:01.226
	2:27.030
	2:31.055
	2

	2
	6
	David Tomlin
	308GTB
	2
	12
	30:12.774
	2:25.031
	2:29.941
	1

	3
	72
	Ben Cartwright
	328GTB
	3
	12
	30:20.277
	2:28.441
	2:31.918
	4

	4
	57
	Nick Taylor
	Mondial t
	4
	12
	30:22.257
	2:29.296
	2:31.169
	3

	5
	60
	Wayne Marrs
	328GTB
	4
	12
	30:27.447
	2:29.042
	2:33.477
	5

	6
	3
	Nick Cartwright
	328GTB
	4
	12
	30:32.970
	2:30.698
	2:37.244
	9

	7
	5
	Chris Butler
	328GTB
	3
	11
	28:14.697
	2:31.486
	2:36.289
	7

	8
	70
	Tim Summers
	Daytona 365 GTB/4
	2
	11
	28:18.177
	2:30.890
	2:40.206
	13

	9
	30
	Pete Fisk
	328GTB
	3
	11
	28:18.774
	2:32.717
	2:36.199
	6

	10
	46
	Tris Simpson
	308GT4
	1
	11
	29:04.954
	2:33.894
	2:36.656
	8

	11
	4
	Didier Benaroya
	Mondial t Cab
	3
	11
	29:19.318
	2:37.089
	2:37.755
	10

	12
	11
	John Swift
	308GTB
	2
	11
	29:19.874
	2:37.491
	2:40.057
	12

	13
	27
	Chris Rea
	308GT4
	2
	11
	29:25.147
	2:28.187
	2:40.027
	11

	14
	25
	Richard Fenny
	308GT4
	2
	11
	30:33.037
	2:43.521
	2:48.416
	14

	DNF
	29
	William Moorwood
	308GT4
	1
	3
	8:51.283
	2:46.036
	2:50.201
	15


	Class Winners
	1st
	2nd
	3rd

	4
	Nigel Jenkins
	Nick Taylor
	Wayne Marrs

	3
	Ben Cartwright
	Chris Butler
	Pete Fisk

	2
	David Tomlin
	Tim Summers
	John Swift

	1
	Tris Simpson
	
	


	Fastest Laps:
	Nigel Jenkins
	Group 4
	2:27.030  (125.778  km/h)
	Establishes lap record

	
	Ben Cartwright
	Group 3
	2:28.441    
	Establishes lap record

	
	David Tomlin
	Group 2
	2.25.031  
	Establishes lap record

	
	Tris Simpson
	Group 1
	2:33.894  
	Establishes lap record


	Nurburgring 7 October 2012 Race 2

	Pos
	No
	Driver
	Tipo
	Group
	Laps
	Time
	Best Lap
	Qualify
	Pos

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	54
	Nigel Jenkins
	328GTB
	4
	12
	29:40.612
	2:25.907
	2:32.926
	4

	2
	6
	David Tomlin
	308GTB
	2
	12
	29:53.137
	2:25.013
	2:32.605
	3

	3
	72
	Ben Cartwright
	328GTB
	3
	12
	29:58.082
	2:27.424
	2:32.012
	2

	4
	3
	Nick Cartwright
	328GTB
	4
	12
	30:25.157
	2:29.044
	2:39.702
	8

	5
	46
	Tris Simpson
	308GT4
	1
	12
	30:29.063
	2:29.794
	2:37.362
	6

	6
	57
	Nick Taylor
	Mondial t
	4
	12
	30:30.569
	2:28.209
	2:31.696
	1

	7
	5
	Chris Butler
	328GTB
	3
	12
	30:31.820
	2:29.938
	2:40.295
	10

	8
	70
	Tim Summers
	Daytona 365 GTB/4
	2
	12
	30:37.572
	2:30.518
	2:42.149
	12

	9
	30
	Pete Fisk
	328GTB
	3
	11
	28:19.321
	2:30.537
	2:38.277
	7

	10
	4
	Didier Benaroya
	Mondial t Cab
	3
	11
	29:04.927
	2:36.102
	2:39.783
	9

	11
	11
	John Swift
	308GTB
	2
	11
	29:25.545
	2: 36.517
	2:41.647
	11

	12
	27
	Chris Rea
	308GT4
	2
	11
	29:32.151
	2: 38.454
	2:42.300
	13

	13
	25
	Richard Fenny
	308GT4
	2
	11
	29:49.223
	2:38.607
	2:49.999
	14

	14
	29
	William Moorwood
	308GT4
	1
	11
	30:19.639
	2:42.651
	2:52.050
	15

	DNF
	60
	Wayne Marrs
	328GTB
	4
	9
	29:35.246
	2:26.620
	2:34.383
	5


	Class Winners
	1st
	2nd
	3rd

	4
	Nigel Jenkins
	Nick Cartwright
	Nick Taylor

	3
	Ben Cartwright
	Chris Butler
	Pete Fisk

	2
	David Tomlin
	Tim Summers
	John Swift

	1
	Tris Simpson
	William Moorwood
	


	Fastest Laps:
	Nigel Jenkins
	Group 4
	2:25.907  (126.746  km/h)
	Lap record

	
	Ben Cartwright
	Group 3
	2:27.424    
	Lap record

	
	David Tomlin
	Group 2
	2.25.013  
	Lap record

	
	Tris Simpson
	Group 1
	2:29.794  
	Lap record


